Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-23-192238 PCN Date: 10-NOV-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Dynamic D5000 Header s Housing

Description of Changes

Reference performance test data: Please be aware of an upcoming alternative resin material add to the listed part numbers. Product spec, customer drawing, and UL file
number (E28476) are not changed.

Reason for Changes:

Add the alternative resin material to reduce the risk of resin supply capacity against huge demand. Adding the alternative material, we try to keep the production and continue
supplying our products. The change follows a strict procedure, which fully maintains quality, ability to supply and form -fit-function of the concerned products.

PCN Attributes:

Product Category: Kind of Change:

Headers Material

Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Material Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
07-MAY-2024




Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Effectivity Date:

Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part | Substitute Alias Part Description Of
per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
1-1318983-6 NO
1-179960-2 NO
1-353079-2 NO
1-353080-2 NO
1-353081-2 NO
1-353082-3 NO
1-917542-3 NO
2-353080-2 NO
2-917541-2 NO
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part  |Part Discontinued per] Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
1-1318983- NO
6
1-179960-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:




Part Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
1-1318983-
NO
6
1-179960-2 NO
1-353080-2 NO
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
1-1318983-
NO
6
1-179960-2 NO
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part [Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
1-353082-3 NO
2-917541-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:




Part |Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
1-353082-3 NO
2-353080-2 NO
2-917541-2 NO
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part |Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
1-353079-2 NO
1-353081-2 NO
1-353082-3 NO
1-917542-3 NO
2-353080-2 NO
2-917541-2 NO
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part  |Part Discontinued per] Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
1-1 -
318983 NO
6
1-179960-2 NO
1-353080-2 NO






