

## **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: PCN-23-192238 PCN Date: 10-NOV-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

#### **General Product Description:**

Dynamic D5000 Header's Housing

#### **Description of Changes**

Reference performance test data: Please be aware of an upcoming alternative resin material add to the listed part numbers. Product spec, customer drawing, and UL file number (E28476) are not changed.

#### Reason for Changes:

Add the alternative resin material to reduce the risk of resin supply capacity against huge demand. Adding the alternative material, we try to keep the production and continue supplying our products. The change follows a strict procedure, which fully maintains quality, ability to supply and form -fit-function of the concerned products.

PCN Attributes:	
Product Category:	Kind of Change:
Headers	Material
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:
Material Change	No Customer Impact
Remarks:	

Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
	07-MAY-2024

Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	No Mixed Shipments			
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:			

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1318983-6	NO						
1-179960-2	NO						
1-353079-2	NO						
1-353080-2	NO						
1-353081-2	NO						
<u>1-353082-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-917542-3</u>	NO						
<del>2-353080-2</del>	NO						
<u>2-917541-2</u>	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	<b>Customer Part</b>	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-1318983-</u> <u>6</u>	NO						
1-179960-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1318983-</u> <u>6</u>	NO						
1-179960-2	NO						
1-353080-2	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	<b>Customer Part</b>	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-1318983-</u> <u>6</u>	NO						
1-179960-2	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-353082-3	NO						
2-917541-2	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-353082-3		214441118	Trainize:	ruamber (5)	Trainisci .	riamber(5)	Billerenee
2-353080-2	NO						
2-917541-2	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-353079-2	NO						
1-353081-2	NO						
1-353082-3	NO						
1-917542-3	NO						
2-353080-2	NO						
2-917541-2	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-1318983-</u> <u>6</u>	NO						
1-179960-2	NO						
1-353080-2	NO						